PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR PLANNING SERVICES IN 
CONNECTION WITH A PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION, PURSUANT TO THE 

LOCAL REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING LAW

3. Compensation; Manner of Payment.

a. The anticipated cost of CONSULTANT’S services as described herein shall not exceed
twenty-one thousand dollars and zero cents ($21,000.00), subject to annual budgetary
appropriations.

b. CONSULTANT shall bill PRINCETON monthly on municipal vouchers for services
rendered and reimbursement for such expenses incurred during the prior month, based
on the hourly rates and fees set forth in Exhibit B.